

POWER STEERING

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL		
		530	531	532
1.330 - VIBRATION DAMPER				
Washer (1.692" O.D. x 7/8" I.D. x .34" Thick).....	215005	1	1	1
5.040 - EXHAUST PIPE				
Pipe.....	214550	1	1	1
6.300 - WATER PUMP				
Pump (incl. Hub).....	215006	1	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	-----	1	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	-----	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	-----	2	2	2
Body.....	215007	1	1	1
6.400 - RADIATOR				
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	-----	6	6	6
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	-----	6	6	6
Nut, 5/16"-24 Hx.....	-----	6	6	6
Spacer.....	215008	6	6	6
6.420 - RADIATOR HOSE				
Hose, Radiator Inlet (Moulded Rubber).....	215009	1	1	1
6.480 - RADIATOR SHROUD				
Shroud (to Hood Lock Latch Support and Fenders).....	214415	1	1	1
13.006 - STEERING KNUCKLE ARM				
Arm, Right.....	214474	1	1	1
Arm, Left.....	214475	1	1	1
13.200 - FRONT SWAY ELIMINATOR BAR				
Bar (incl. Frame Supports and Cushions).....	214476	1	1	1
Cushion.....	215037	2	2	2
14.200 - STEERING GEAR LEVER ARM (PITMAN)				
Arm.....	214477	1	1	1
Stop Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	-----	1	1	1
Jam Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx.....	-----	1	1	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. Sl.....	-----	1	1	1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1".....	-----	1	1	1
14.216 - STEERING TIE ROD				
Tie Rod, Right.....	214478	1	1	1
Tie Rod, Left.....	214479	1	1	1

POWER STEERING

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL		
		530	531	532
		14.216 - STEERING TIE ROD (CONT'D.)		
Tie Rod End (R. H. Thd.)(Part of 214479).....	201236	1	1	1
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. Sl.....	-----	2	2	2
Cotter Pin, 3/32" Dia.....	-----	2	2	2
Cover.....	201219	2	2	2
Tie Rod Socket (Part of 214478).....	214480	1	1	1
Bearing.....	201226	4	4	4
Spring.....	201225	2	2	2
Bumper.....	201224	2	2	2
Plug.....	214481	2	2	2
Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1 3/4".....	-----	2	2	2
Adjusting Link.....	208393	2	2	2
Cover.....	201519	2	2	2
Shield.....	201520	2	2	2
14.300 - PUMP UNIT				
Pump Unit (incl. Pump and Reservoir).....	214430	1	1	1
Bracket, Pump Unit Mounting.....	214482	1	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 1/2" Hx. Hd.....	-----	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Ext. Tooth.....	-----	2	2	2
Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm.....	-----	1	1	1
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	-----	2	2	2
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 2 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	-----	1	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-16 x 1 1/8" Hx. Hd.....	-----	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	-----	2	2	2
Adapter, Bracket to Water Pump (with 207433 Water Pump).....	214483	1	1	1
14.305 - PUMP				
Pump.....	<i>USE 215896</i> 214431	1	1	1
Body and Bushings, Pump.....	214432	1	1	1
Bolt with L/W, Body to Cover.....	214433	5	5	5
Gasket, Body to Cover.....	214434	1	1	1
Seal ("O" Ring), Body to Cover.....	215051	1	1	1
Cover (incl. Bushings and Dowels), Pump.....	214442	1	1	1
Pipe, Pump Inlet Stand (to Reservoir).....	214435	1	1	1
14.310 - PUMP SHAFT AND ROTORS				
Shaft.....	214436	1	1	1
Bearing, Shaft.....	214437	1	1	1
Snap Ring, Shaft Bearing.....	214438	1	1	1
Oil Seal, Shaft.....	214439	1	1	1
Rotors.....	214440	1	1	1
Drive Pin, Inner Rotor.....	214441	1	1	1
14.315 - RELIEF AND FLOW CONTROL VALVE UNIT				
Valve Unit.....	214443	1	1	1
Spring, Relief Valve.....	214444	1	1	1
Lock Ring, Relief Valve.....	214445	1	1	1
Spring, Flow Control Valve.....	214446	1	1	1

*As Required

POWER STEERING

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL		
		530	531	532
		14.315 - RELIEF AND FLOW CONTROL VALVE UNIT (CONT'D.)		
Restrictor, Flow Control.....	214447	1	1	1
14.320 - PUMP RESERVOIR				
Reservoir.....	214452	1	1	1
Bolt with L/W.....	214453	2	2	2
Seal ("O" Ring).....	214454	2	2	2
Seal ("O" Ring), Reservoir to Body.....	214455	2	2	2
Stud, Reservoir Mounting.....	214456	1	1	1
14.325 - PUMP RESERVOIR FILTER ELEMENT				
Element, Filter.....	214457	1	1	1
Guide.....	214458	1	1	1
Relief Valve and Element Retainer.....	214459	1	1	1
14.330 - PUMP RESERVOIR COVER				
Cover.....	214460	1	1	1
Gasket, Cover.....	214461	1	1	1
Clamping Ring, Cover.....	214462	1	1	1
Bolt.....	214463	1	1	1
14.335 - PUMP PULLEYS				
Pulley, Pump.....	214464	1	1	1
Key.....	214465	1	1	1
Flatwasher.....	214466	1	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	-----	1	1	1
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	-----	1	1	1
Pulley, Idler (on Water Pump).....	207430	1	1	1
Spacer.....	214484	1	1	1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1 1/4" Hx. Hd.....	-----	4	4	4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Ext. Tooth.....	-----	4	4	4
Pulley, Pump Drive (on Crankshaft).....	214485	1	1	1
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	-----	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.....	-----	2	2	2
14.340 - PUMP DRIVE BELT				
Belt.....	214486	1	1	1
14.345 - PUMP TO POWER LINK HOSE				
Hose, Oil Pressure.....	214487	1	1	1
Connector, Pump to Oil Pressure Hose.....	214448	1	1	1
Seal ("O" Ring), Connector to Pump.....	214449	1	1	1
Connector, Power Link to Oil Pressure Hose.....	214488	1	1	1
Hose, Oil Return.....	214489	1	1	1

POWER STEERING

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL		
		530	531	532
		14.345 - PUMP TO POWER LINK HOSE (CONT'D.)		
Connector, Pump to Oil Return Hose.....	214450	1	1	1
Gasket, Connector to Pump.....	214451	1	1	1
Connector, Power Link to Oil Return Hose.....	214490	1	1	1
14.350 - POWER LINK				
Power Link.....	214491	1	1	1
Insulator.....	214492	2	2	2
Retainer, Inner.....	214493	2	2	2
Retainer, Outer.....	214494	2	2	2
Nut, 1/2"-20 Hx. Th. Sl.....	-----	1	1	1
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1".....	-----	1	1	1
14.355 - POWER LINK PISTON AND ROD				
Piston and Rod.....	215039	1	1	1
14.360 - POWER LINK PISTON ROD GUIDE				
Guide.....	215040	1	1	1
14.365 - POWER LINK PISTON ROD PLUG				
Plug.....	215041	1	1	1
14.370 - POWER LINK TO PITMAN ARM STUD AND WASHER KIT				
Stud and Washer Kit.....	215042	1	1	1
Consists of:				
(1) #Stud				
(2) #Cushion				
(2) #Washer, Cushion, Inner				
(3) #Washer, Cushion, Outer				
(2) #Shoe				
(1) #Nut				
(1) #Cotter Pin				
14.375 - POWER LINK TO FRAME BRACKET				
Bracket.....	214495	1	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1" Hx. Hd.....	-----	4	4	4
Washer.....	212389	4	4	4
Locknut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	202257	4	4	4

Not Sold Separately